Cash at bank and short-term deposits 38,843 – 38,843 22,059 – 22,059

Creditors:

amounts falling due within one year

– Bank loan – – – – – –

38,843 – 38,843 22,059 – 22,059

Exposure to fixed interest rates:

Investments at fair value through profit or loss – – – – – –

Creditors:

amounts falling due after more than one year:

– Long-term loans – 19,373 19,373 – – –

Creditors:

amounts falling due within one year:

– Bank loan 4,831 – 4,831 37,700 – 37,700

4,831 19,373 24,204 37,700 – 37,700

Total exposure to interest rates 43,674 19,373 63,047 59,759 – 59,759

Interest rate sensitivity

The sensitivity analysis is based on the Group’s monetary financial instruments held at each balance sheet date, with all other

variables held constant.

The table below illustrates the Group’s sensitivity to interest rate movements, with a change of 0.25% p.a. in the rates of interest

available to the Group’s financial assets and a change of 0.25% p.a in the rates of interest available to the Group’s financial

liabilities. The effect on the revenue and capital return after tax and the value of shareholders’ funds are as follows:

30 April 2008 30 April 2007
Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

in rate in rate in rate in rate
£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Income statement – loss after tax

Revenue return 37 (37) (39) 39

Capital return – – – –

Change to the loss after tax for the year 37 (37) (39) 39

Change to shareholders’ funds 37 (37) (39) 39

This level of change is considered to be reasonably possible based on observation of current market conditions. This is not

representative of the year as a whole, since the exposure changes as investments are made.

(b) Liquidity Risk

Liquidity risk is the possibility of failure of the Group to realise sufficient assets to meet its financial liabilities.

Management of the risk

The Group’s assets mainly comprise readily realisable securities which may be sold to meet funding requirements as necessary.

ANNUAL REPORT AND ACCOUNTS 2008 51

10767 Polar R&A Text:10767 Polar R&A Text 13/6/08  10:09  Page 51